
 

 WELCOME TO ST PAUL’S CHURCH, SEATON 

SUNDAY 10th October 2021 

TRINITY 19 

 

A warm welcome to our Parish Communion on this the 19th Sunday after Trinity.  
 

This mornings hymns are from ‘’Hymns Old and New’ 
 

  Introit:  56  Be thou my vision 
  Offertory:  372   O Jesus I have promised 
  During Communion:    311  Lord Jesus Christ 
      293   Lead us, heavenly Father, Lead us 
   Post Communion:  336   Mine eyes have seen the glory 

 

Please continue to remember in your prayers Alan Fisher, Evelyn Vaughan, Judith Hodgson,  
Agnes Brodie, Grace Blackwell, and Jennifer Harkness. May God give them courage and hope in 
their troubles. 
 

Remember also the departed especially Adrian Postlethwaite, Mary Corlett and Richard 
McMullen From our book of remembrance this week we remember Judith Howard, Maureen 
Lloyd, Jean Teasdale, Dorothy Fleet and Elsie Gilmour. 

 

Diary 
This Week        Next Week 
Sunday 10th October: Trinity 19    Sunday 17th October: Trinity 20  
9.30 a.m. Parish Communion      9.30 a.m. Parish Communion with Baptism 
Monday 11th October      Monday 18th October 
7.00 p.m. Choir Practice       7.00 p.m. Choir Practice  
Tuesday 12th October      Tuesday 19th October 
7.30 p.m. Wives and Mothers     130 p.m. Tuesday Club 
Wednesday 13th October     Wednesday 20th October 
6.30 p.m.  PCC Meeting      2.00 p.m.  Mothers’ Union  
Thursday 14th October      Thursday 21st October 
9.30 a.m.  Holy Communion      9.30 a.m.  Holy Communion 
10.45 a.m. Funeral of Richard McMullen   Friday 22nd October 
6.30 p.m.  Messy Church Planning Meeting  4.00 p.m. Messy Church 
Friday 15th October 
12 noon Loaves and Fishes Lunch 

NOTICES 
 

Harvest Lunch: Thank you to the ladies who provided the lunch and anyone who supported in 
any way. A total of £296.50 was raised which will go to church funds together with a donation 
to the Bishop’s Harvest Appeal. 
 

Fundraising Football Cards: Congratulations to the winners, Jean Vaughan and Yvonne Rumney. 

Thought for the Week 
 

 The word of God is living and active, piercing right to the heart;  
only with God is it possible to be saved. 

Seaton St Paul’s Church @stpauls_seaton 

www.seatonchurches.co.uk 

PLEASE JOIN US FOR REFRESHMENTS IN THE CHURCH HALL AFTER OUR WORSHIP 


